

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.6397/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 24/04/2003 in OP 319/93
of The NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

CHARAN SINGH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

HEALING TOUCH HOSPITAL & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for stay)

Date : 27/10/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Appellant (s)

Mr. V. Shekhar,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Rakesh Singh,Adv.

Mr. Arun K. Sinha,Adv.

Mr. Rajeev K. Virmani, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev M. Roy, Adv.

Mr. R.K. Virmani,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The petitioner is directed to take steps to serve Respondent No.3 within a period of four weeks from the date. In default of effecting such service within the aforesaid time, the civil appeal as against Respondent No.3 stands dismissed. Counter affidavit may be filed by the Respondent within a period of four weeks from the date.

Chetan KumarMadhu Saxena
Court Master