

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.6397/2003

CHARAN SINGH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

HEALING TOUCH HOSPITAL & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for stay)
(With Office Report)

Date : 20/08/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARIFor Appellant (s) Mr. V. Shekhar,Adv.
Mr.S.Ganesh,Adv.
Ms.Manjusha Narayan,Adv.
Mr.Rahul Joshi,Adv.For Respondent (s) Mr.Rajeev Sharma,Adv.
Mr.Rakesh Singh,Adv.
Mr. Arun K. Sinha,Adv.Mr. R.K. Virmani,Adv.
Ms.Rashmi Virmani,Adv.
Ms.Mandakni Sharma,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is stated by the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant that the service has been effected on respondent No.3. However, there is no office report. The Registry to submit a report.

The matter is adjourned by one week.

(USHA BHARDWAJ)
P.S. TO REGISTRAR(MADHU SAXENA)
COURT MASTER