

C.A.No. 6397 OF 2003  
ITEM No.3

Court No. 4

SECTION XVII  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.6397/2003

CHARAN SINGH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

HEALING TOUCH HOSPITAL & ORS.

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for stay )  
( With Office Report )

Date : 27/08/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Appellant (s)

Mr. V. Shekhar,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Sanjeev Sharma,adv.

Mr. Arun K. Sinha,Adv.

Mr.Rakesh Singh,Adv.

Mr. R.K. Virmani,Adv.

Ms.Rashmi Virmani,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The appellant is given a last opportunity to serve respondent No.3 within six weeks. Dasti service is also permitted. In default of effecting service within the aforesaid time, the appeal will stand dismissed against respondent No.3.

[SUMAN WADHWA][MADHU SAXENA]

COURT MASTERCOURT MASTER

Signed order is placed on the file.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.6397 OF 2003

Charan Singh .. Appellant

vs.

Healing Touch Hospital  
& Ors.... Respondents

O R D E R

The appellant is given last opportunity to serve respondent No.3 within six weeks. Dasti service is also permitted. In default of effecting service within the aforesaid time, the appeal will stand dismissed against respondent No.3.

.....J. (RUMA PAL)

.....J.

(ARUN KUMAR)

New Delhi;  
August 27, 2004.