

|
C.A.No. 6397 OF 2003

ITEM No.46

Court No. 8

SECTION XVII
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.6397/2003

CHARAN SINGH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

HEALING TOUCH HOSPITAL & ORS.
(With Appln(s). for stay)
(With Office Report)

Respondent (s)

Date : 01/11/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Appellant (s)Mr. V. Shekhar,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Arun K. Sinha,Adv.

Mr. R.K. Virmani,Adv.
Ms.Mandakani Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Request for filing rejoinder is rejected.
List for hearing.

(Meenu Sethi)
Court Master

(Promila Nagpal)
Court Master