

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6397 OF 2003

CHARAN SINGH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

HEALING TOUCH HOSPITAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

Date: 08/04/2005 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Appellant(s) Mr. V. Shekhar,Adv.

Mr.S.Ganesh,Adv.

Mr.K.G. Sharma,Adv.

Ms.Manjusha Narayan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Sanjeev Sharma,Adv.

Mr.Rakesh Singh,Adv.

Mr. Arun K. Sinha,Adv.

Mr. Pramod Swarup ,Adv

Mr.Pareena Swarup,Adv.

Mr.Praveen Swarup,Adv.

Mr.Amit Singh,Adv.

Mr. Rajeev K. Virmani ,Adv

Mr.Rajeev M.Roy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Appeal admitted.

(Usha Bhardwaj)

P.S. To Registrar

(Madhu Saxena)

Court Master