

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.Nos. 2 & 3 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6397 OF 2003

CHARAN SINGH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

HEALING TOUCH HOSPITAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Appln(s) for substitution of L.Rs. of applicant and
for c/delay in filing substitution appln. of L.Rs. of applicant)
(With Office Report)

Date: 05/08/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
(In Chamber)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Arun Kumar Beriwal,Adv. (not present)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arun K. Sinha,Adv. (not present)

Mr. Pramod Swarup,Adv. (not present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Nobody appears.

However, issue notice on the application for substitution as
also on the application for condonation of delay.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)
COURT MASTER