

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.Nos.2 & 3 in CIV I L AP P E A L NO(s). 6397 OF 2003

CHA R A N S I N G H

Appellant (s)

V E R S U S

H E A L I N G T O U C H H O S P I T A L & O R S .

Respondent(s)

(applns. for substitution of LR.s. of the appellant & appln. for
c/delay in filing appln. for substitution of LR.s. of appellant)

Date: 27/02 / 2 009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

H O N ' B L E M R. J U S T I C E R . V. R A V E E N D R A N
(I N C H A M B E R S)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Arun Kumar Beriwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Pramod Swarup ,Adv

Mr. Rajeev K. Virmani ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is seen from the office report that the notice was issued to all the respondents but whether they are served or not is not shown. The Registry is to verify and put up a report.

(Anand Singh)
Assistant Registrar

(Pawan Kumar)
Court Master