

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S  
I.A.NOS. 2 & 3 IN CIV I L AP P E A L NO(s). 6397 OF 2003

CHA R A N SING H

Appellant (s)

VE R S U S

H E A L I N G TOUCH HOS P I T A L & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Applns. for substitution of LRs of the appellant and application for c/delay in filing of appln. for substitution of Ls of appellant)  
(With office report)

Date: 27/03 / 2 009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

COR A M :

HON' B L E M R. JUST I C E R.V. RA V E E N D R A N  
(IN CHA M B E R S )

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Arun Kumar Beriwal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Arun K. Sinha,Adv.

Mr. Pramod Swarup,Adv

Mr. Rajeev K. Virmani,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I.A. Nos. 2 and 3 are allowed. Delay condoned. Application to bring the legal representatives of deceased appellant is allowed and the legal representatives are permitted to come on record.

( Sonia Bhasin )  
Sr. PA

( Anand Singh )  
Assistant Registrar