

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6397 OF 2003

CHARAN SINGH(DEAD) THR. LRS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

HEALING TOUCH HOSPITAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 05/05/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ajay Mehrotra, Adv.  
Mr. Arun Kumar Beriwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjiv Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv.

For R-1 & 2

Mr. Rajeev K. Virmani, Adv.  
Ms. Rashmi Virmani, Adv.  
Ms. Mukta Dutta, Adv.  
Ms. Mihira Sood, Adv.

Mr. Pramod Swarup, Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed order.

However, that portion of the impugned order whereby the complainant (deceased appellant) was directed to pay costs to the respondents is set aside. No order as to costs insofar as proceedings in this Court are concerned.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)  
Court Master

(Indu Satija)  
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6397 OF 2003

Charan Singh (Dead) Thru. Lrs.

.... Appellants

Versus

Healing Touch Hospital & Ors.

.... Respondents

ORDER

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

There is no merit in this appeal. It is, accordingly, dismissed.

However, that portion of the impugned order whereby the complainant (deceased appellant) was directed to pay costs to the respondents is set aside. No order as to costs insofar as proceedings in this Court are concerned.

.....J.  
(MARKANDEY KATJU)

.....J.  
(H.L. DATTU)

New Delhi  
May 05, 2009